
60_1

56_2

46_1

51_1

86_1

3_1

57_1

Market Areas

Exhibit 60 A - page 1



Registered Wells > 500 GPM

Exhibit 60 A - page 2



1899

1997 2001

1903

1999

2475

22852281

2571

1893

2187

2283

1901

2183

1897

2473

2291

1895

2465

25812577

2005

2469

2185

2467

2573

2177

2287

2471

2289

2181

25792575

2007

2179

2003

2769 2767 2765 2763 2761 2759

17231721

2569

17191717

1891

1995

1715

2463

2189

1713

2293
2279

2175

2477

2009

2771

1725

Geo Code
Exhibit 60 A - page 3



$+

MCPHERSON

LINCOLN

HOOKER

KEITH

THOMAS

LOGAN

ARTHUR

GRANT

TRYON

McPherson County Legend
$+ Towns

Sections
Rivers and Streams
Topography

Soil Classes
Lakes and Ponds
Excessively drained sandy soils formed in alluvium in valleys and eolian sand on uplands in sandhills
Excessively drained sandy soils formed in eolian sands on uplands in sandhills
Moderately well drained silty soils on uplands and in depressions formed in loess
Well drained silty soils formed in loess on uplands
Well drained silty soils formed in loess and alluvium on stream terraces
Well to somewhat excessively drained loamy soils formed in weathered sandstone and eolian material on uplands
Somewhat poorly drained soils formed in alluvium on bottom lands
Moderately well drained silty soils with clayey subsoils on uplands

­

Exhibit 60 A - page 4


	McPherson 1.pdf
	McPherson 2.pdf
	McPherson 3.pdf
	McPherson 4.pdf

