



	1713	1715	1717	1719	1721	1723	1725
	1903	1901	1899	1897	1895	1893	1891
1995	5 1997	1999	2001	2003	2005	2007	2009
2189	2187	2185	2183	2181	2179	2177	2175
2279	2281	2283	2285	2287	2289	2291	2293
2477	2475	2473	2471	2469	2467	2465	2463
256	9 2571	2573	2575	2577	2579	2581	
277	1 2769	2767	2765	2763	2761	2759	



Legend

S Towns

- Sections
- Rivers and Streams
- _____ Topography

McPherson County

Lakes and Ponds

Soil Classes

- Excessively drained sandy soils formed in alluvium in valleys and eolian sand on uplands in sandhills
- Excessively drained sandy soils formed in eolian sands on uplands in sandhills
- Moderately well drained silty soils on uplands and in depressions formed in loess
- Well drained silty soils formed in loess on uplands
- Well drained silty soils formed in loess and alluvium on stream terraces
- Well to somewhat excessively drained loamy soils formed in weathered sandstone and eolian material on uplands
 Somewhat poorly drained soils formed in alluvium on bottom lands
- Moderately well drained silty soils with clayey subsoils on uplands